disposal of home office and furnishing items returned by retired transferred

judges - Guidelines - Modified - Orders issued.

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (AIS-A) DEPARTMENT

ORDER

As per the Government Order read as 1 st paper above, Government

accorded sanction for Entitlement Purse of ₹4,50,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh

Fifty Thousand Only) for each Judge for purchase of Camp Office item. The

Registrar General, High Court of Kerala as per letter read as 2 nd paper

above, requested to sanction re-imbursable amount of ₹50,000/- (Rupees

Fifty Thousand Only) per year to each judge to meet the repairs, service and

[...]

The Entitlement Purse is fixed as ₹4,00,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh Only)

for each Judge.

ii. An amount of ₹50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only) will be

reimbursed per year to each judge to meet repairs, services and

replacement of camp office items.

iii.  In the circumstances  from the amount of ₹4,50,000/- (Rupees Four

Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) already sanctioned  as per Government

AIS-A3/165/2023-GAD G.O.(Ms)No.157/2025/GAD

Order read as 1st paper above, the excess  amount of ₹50,000/- (Rupees

Fifty Thousand Only)  will be adjusted against the amount to be

reimbursed in the first year for the purpose of repairs, services and